accept bids, issue and sell the bonds so authorized to be sold,19

and do any and all other things necessary and advisable in20

connection with the issuance and sale of such bonds.  The amount21

of bonds issued under Sections 69-2-19 through 69-2-39 shall not22

exceed One Hundred Twenty-five Million Dollars ($125,000,000.00)23

in the aggregate.  No bonds may be issued under Sections 69-2-1924

through 69-2-39 after October 1, 2003.25

SECTION 2.  This act shall take effect and be in force from26

and after July 1, 2000.27